
Written Answers 18 DECEMBER 1956

r SIui Ram KriU .. :
IOJJ. -< s.d8I'.. label S" : l Su,Iar Ab ... urf :

Will the Minister of Heavy badw-
trie. be pleased to refer to the reply liYen to Starred Question No. 930 on the 9th August, I~6 and state :

Ca) whether GoverQJDent have received the report from MIS. A. C. N. A.
(Mentacatini) Milan, Italy in reprd to the productions of the intermediates for dre-stutfs; and

(b) if so, the nature of the report receiyed ?

The Mbdster of Huvy badaatries
(Shrl M. M. Shah) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The report is in the nature of a preliminary study of the scope for an orderly development of the diverse tYPeS of intermediates required by the dyestuffs industry in India. It has outlined a list of intermediates which may be produced on a rational basis. But the experts have themselves stated that in practice other material factors and circumstances will need consideration.

The latest estimates of demand for dye-stu1fs by 1960 are given in the statement which is laid on the Table of the House [See Appendix V, annexure No.
30). Another statement gives a list of prunary organic intermediates under cxmslderation for manufacture in the central plant or plants. 1 Se. Appendix V, annelGUre No. 301.

Developmellt of badaatrle.

10J4. Shrl Ram ltrialUla I Will thc Minister of HeIrV}' badu.tries be pleased to Itate :

(a) the number of missions of forci8n experts, which visited India dUrina this ycar to make enquiry into the development of ditfcrer.t industries;

~b) the number of such missions which bave submitted their reports; and

(c) the nature of reports submitted by theBc missions separately ?

. The Mhliater of Heavy badaatries (Shri M. M. Shah) I (a) to (c). a statement is placed on the Table of the'House.
(Sel Appendix V, annexure No. 31].

TIll
10350 ShrI ..... Itri.... : Will the

Minister of Heavy Indntries be rk2sed to Btate :

(a) the total requilen1ent of tin in India at present;

(b) the quantitY produced in countrY ; and

the

(c) how much is imported from other countries and the value thereof ?

The MblJHer of Heavy bad1Ultries
(Shri M. M. Shah) : (a) 4000 to 5000
tons per alUlum.

(b) Vugln tin is not produced in the co .... ny.

However, secondary tin is produced from tin platc sarap and the production ficures since 1953 are given below:

Year

1953
1954
1955
1956 .
(upro Auaust)

ProJuction
(tons)
:10'9
36 '\11
41'#
~6'54

(c)'A statement showing imports of tin unwrought (blocks, ingots, bars and slabs) and Tin wrought during I9S4-5S to 1956-
57 is attached. [S •• Appendix V, annexure 32].

Development of PODdicherry

110:16. Shri Ram Itria.han : Will the Prime MiDl.ster be pleased to state :

<a) whether the scheme for development of Pondicherry during Second Five Year Plan has been finalised ; and

(b) if so, will Government lay a copy of the scheme on the Table ?

The ne..uty Minister of EDernaI Affairs (ftrl ADD K. Chanda) : (a) and (b). The schemes for development of the State of Pondicherry during the Second Five Year Plan have been finalised and a detailed list of these schemes is placed on the Table of the House.
(Plalcld in Library. See No. S-598/,6].

Trade with China

1OJ7. Shri Ram Itria .... : Will the
Miinister of Commerce and CoD8umer baclustrlea b. pleased to state :

(a) whether any discussions on trade arrangements berween India and China including Tibet, have taken place; and

(b) if so, at what stage they are ?

